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(I) 

Name 

Southern Region-continued 

Cunningham, Peter Graham 
Fergusons Earthmoving 

Company Ltd. 
Henderson, David Ian 
Hokitika Freeform Glass 

Blowers Ltd. 
Hyndman, Raymond Frederick 

(in relation to Quality Pizzas 
Ltd.) 

Johnstone, Anthony Philip 
Johnstone, Michael Douglas 
Kane Fisheries Ltd. 
Langdale, Robert William 
McConachie, George William 
McConachie, Nancy Kathleen 
McKinnon, Hector Russell 

Nathaniel 
McKinnon, Patricia Dianne 

Masters Theatres Christchurch 
Ltd. 

Matthews, Warren James (in 
relation to Kane Fisheries 
Ltd.) 

K. J. Mason Ltd. 
Nobles (lnvercargill) Ltd. 
Quality Pizzas Ltd. 
Hyndman, Jenny Phyllis (in 

relation to Quality 
Pizzas Ltd.) 

L. &. R. Richardson Holdings 
Ltd. 

Samuels Restaurant 1978 Ltd. 
Seal, Ross Norman (in relation 

to Samuels Restaurant 1978 
Ltd.) 

Shirley, Nigel Thalberg 
Sun Valley Orchards Ltd. 
Arbuckle, John Arthur (in 

relation to Sun Valley 
Orchards Ltd.) 

Turner, Noel Arthur 
Wilson, Furner & Company Ltd. 
Wynvale Holdings Ltd. 
Jackson, Peter Kevin (in 

relation to Wynvale 
Holdings Ltd.) 

Yarralls Modem Drapery Ltd. 
Yarrall, Noel Dudley (in 

relation to Yarralls 
Modem Drapery Ltd.) 
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(2) 

Address 

Christchurch 
Greymouth 

Christchurch 
Hokitika 

Christchurch 

Tokanui 
Wyndham 
Christchurch 
Picton 
Timaru 
Timaru 
Ounedin 

Dunedin 

Christchurch 

Christchurch 

Tapanui 
Invercargill 

} 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Dunedin 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 

Lumsden 

} 

Blenheim 
Blenheim 

Nelson 
Nelson 
Blenheim 
Blenheim 

Blenheim 
Blenheim 

SCHEDULE III-continued 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Farmer 
Earthmoving contractors 

Publisher 
Glass manufacturers 

Company director 

Bush contractor 
Bush contractor 
Fishing proprietors 
Painter 
Clothing manufacturer 
Clothing manufacturer 
Private hotel proprietor and 

restaurateur 
Private hotel proprietress and 

restaurateur 
Cinema proprietors 

Fishing company director 

Builders 
Coffee shop proprietors 
Pizza parlour proprietors 
Company director 

Cleaning contractors 

Restaurateurs 
Restaurateur 

Shearing contractor 
Orchardists 
Orchardist 

Fish wholesaler and retailer 
Restaurateurs 
Farmers 
Farmer and company 

director 

Drapers 
Draper 

SCHEDULE IV 

(4) 

Year(s) in Which 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1984 
1984, 1985 

1981,1982 
1984, 1985 

1984 

1984 
1984 
1984, 1985 
1983, 1984 
1984 
1984 
1983, 1984 

1983, 1984 

1984 

1984, 1985 

1984 
1984 
1984 
1984 

1984 

1984, 1985 
1984, 1985 

1984 
1983, 1984 
1983, 1984 

1984 
1985 
1983, 1984 
1983, 1984 

1984 
1984 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offencc(s) 

4029 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ $ 

1,636 
42,391 

1,012 
15,242 

1,951 

2,041 
2,041 

644 
2,456 
4,026 
4,025 

44,910 

22,010 

30,712 

644 

3,326 
1,367 
1,951 

1,418 

3,128 
3,128 

16,902 
35,288 

4,752 
181 

6,065 

1,679 

1,620 
2,000 

500 
6,070 

940 

305 
305 

350 
1,205 
1,205 

30,400 

14,900 

6,130 

660 
500 
940 

1,420 

1,090 
1,090 

4,220 
8,800 

2,350 
115 

1,210 

420 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE III WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX FOR FAILING TO MAKE TAX DEDUCTIONS FROM 
SOURCE DEDUCTION PAYMENTS OR. HAVING MADE SUCH DEDUCTIONS. HAVE FAILED TO ACCOUNT FOR THEM TO THE COMMISSIONER OF 
INLAND REVENUE. PENAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 34 OF THE INCOME TAX ASSESSMENT ACT 1957 IN RESPECT OF OFFENCES 
OCCURRING UP TO 31 MARCH 1977. THEREAFTER PENAL TAX HAS BEEN CHARGED UNDER SECTION 369 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976. 

(I) 

Name 

Northern Region 
Achilles, Logan Murray 
Angelo Developments Ltd. 

Armiger, Kenneth William 
Banda Styles 1981 Ltd. 
Begg, Peter Douglas 
Bennington, Melvin John 
Brown, Roger Neil 
Burton, Jeanette Mabel 
Caldwell, Stephen Gordon 
Carman, Malcolm Kenneth 
Cochrane, Christopher Charles 
Cochrane, Mary Jane 

(2) 

Address 

Glenfield 
Auckland 

Whangarei 
Penrose 
Glen Eden 
Henderson 
Whangarei 
Glendene 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 
Whangarei 

(3) 

Occupation or Description 

Sheetmetal worker 
Builders, drainlayers and 

woolshop proprietors 
Farmer 
Clothing manufacturers 
Roofing contractor 
Engineer 
Well driller and steel contractor 
Clothing manufacturer 
Concrete products manufacturer 
Accountant 
Shoe retailer 
Shoe retailer 

(4) 

Year(s) in Whieh 
Offence(s) Occurred 

1984 
1983-1985 

1985 
1984 
1984, 1985 
1985 
1984 
1984, 1985 
1984, 1985 
1985 
1984, 1985 
1984, 1985 

(5) 
Amount of 

Tax 
Deductions 
Involved in 
Offence(s) 

(6) 

Amount 
of 

Penal Tax 
Imposed 

$ $ 

652 
7,208 

372 
3,334 
1,398 
4,531 

13,161 
2,079 
1,344 
2,173 
1,069 
1,069 

160 
2,320 

124 
800 
480 

1,100 
6,500 

570 
340 
400 
260 
260 


