THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE III—continued

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
				Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	
Southern Region—continued			,	\$	\$
Cunningham, Peter Graham	Christchurch	Farmer	1984	1.636	1.620
Fergusons Earthmoving Company Ltd.	Greymouth	Earthmoving contractors	1984, 1985	42,391	2,000
Henderson, David Ian	Christchurch	Publisher	1981, 1982	1,012	500
Hokitika Freeform Glass Blowers Ltd.	Hokitika	Glass manufacturers	1984, 1985	15,242	6,070
Hyndman, Raymond Frederick (in relation to Quality Pizzas Ltd.)	Christchurch	Company director	1984	1,951	940
Johnstone, Anthony Philip	Tokanui	Bush contractor	1984	2,041	305
Johnstone, Michael Douglas	Wyndham	Bush contractor	1984	2,041	305
Kane Fisheries Ltd.	Christchurch	Fishing proprietors	1984, 1985	644	
Langdale, Robert William	Picton	Painter	1983, 1984	2,456	350
McConachie, George William McConachie, Nancy Kathleen	Timaru Timaru	Clothing manufacturer	1984	4,026	1,205
McKinnon, Hector Russell	Dunedin	Clothing manufacturer Private hotel proprietor and	1984 1983, 1984	4,025 44,910	1,205 30,400
Nathaniel McKinnon, Patricia Dianne	Dunedin	restaurateur Private hotel proprietress and	1983, 1984	22,010	14,900
Masters Theatres Christchurch	Christchurch	restaurateur Cinema proprietors	1984	30,712	6,130
Ltd.		T 12	1004 1005		
Matthews, Warren James (in relation to Kane Fisheries Ltd.)	Christchurch	Fishing company director	1984, 1985	644	-
K. J. Mason Ltd.	Tapanui	Builders	1984	3,326	660
Nobles (Invercargill) Ltd.	Invercargill	Coffee shop proprietors	1984	1,367	500
Quality Pizzas Ltd.	Christchurch	Pizza parlour proprietors	1984	1,951	940
Hyndman, Jenny Phyllis (in relation to Quality Pizzas Ltd.)	Christchurch	Company director	1984	_	_
L. &. R. Richardson Holdings Ltd.	Dunedin	Cleaning contractors	1984	1,418	1,420
Samuels Restaurant 1978 Ltd.	Christchurch	Restaurateurs	1984, 1985	3,128	1,090
Seal, Ross Norman (in relation to Samuels Restaurant 1978 Ltd.)	Christchurch	Restaurateur	1984, 1985	3,128	1,090
Shirley, Nigel Thalberg	Lumsden	Shearing contractor	1984	16,902	4,220
Sun Valley Orchards Ltd.	Blenheim	Orchardists	1983, 1984	35,288	8,800
Arbuckle, John Arthur (in relation to Sun Valley Orchards Ltd.)	Blenheim	Orchardist	1983, 1984	´ -	_
Turner, Noel Arthur	Nelson	Fish wholesaler and retailer	1984	4,752	2,350
Wilson, Furner & Company Ltd.	Nelson	Restaurateurs	1985	181	115
Wynyale Holdings Ltd.	Blenheim	Farmers	1983, 1984	6,065	1,210
Jackson, Peter Kevin (in relation to Wynvale Holdings Ltd.)	Blenheim	Farmer and company director	1983, 1984	-	_
Yarralls Modern Drapery Ltd.	Blenheim	Drapers	1984	1,679	420
Yarrall, Noel Dudley (in relation to Yarralls Modern Drapery Ltd.)	Blenheim	Draper	1984	-	-

SCHEDULE IV

Persons other than those in schedule III who have been charged with penal tax for failing to make tax deductions from source deduction payments or, having made such deductions, have failed to account for them to the commissioner of inland revenue. Penal tax has been charged under section 34 of the income tax assessment act 1957 in respect of offences occurring up to 31 march 1977. Thereafter penal tax has been charged under section 369 of the income tax act 1976.

(!) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred	(5) Amount of Tax Deductions Involved in Offence(s)	(6) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Northern Region				\$	\$
Achilles, Logan Murray	Glenfield	Sheetmetal worker	1984	652	160
Angelo Developments Ltd.	Auckland	Builders, drainlayers and woolshop proprietors	1983–1985	7,208	2,320
Armiger, Kenneth William	Whangarei	Farmer	1985	372	124
Banda Styles 1981 Ltd.	Penrose	Clothing manufacturers	1984	3,334	800
Begg, Peter Douglas	Glen Eden	Roofing contractor	1984, 1985	1,398	480
Bennington, Melvin John	Henderson	Engineer	1985	4,531	1,100
Brown, Roger Neil	Whangarei	Well driller and steel contractor	1984	13,161	6,500
Burton, Jeanette Mabel	Glendene	Clothing manufacturer	1984, 1985	2,079	570
Caldwell, Stephen Gordon	Whangarei	Concrete products manufacturer	1984, 1985	1,344	340
Carman, Malcolm Kenneth	Whangarei	Accountant	1985	2,173	400
Cochrane, Christopher Charles	Whangarei	Shoe retailer	1984, 1985	1,069	260
Cochrane, Mary Jane	Whangarei	Shoe retailer	1984, 1985	1,069	260